## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
Mark Throsby				06/05/2007		
Cecilia A.W. Geuijen				06/05/2007		
Cornelis Adriaan De	Kruif			06/05/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Crucell Holland I	Crucell Holland B.V.				
Street Address:		Archimedesweg 4				
City:	Leiden					
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	2333 CN					
Application Number: 13397		3397606	306			
Property Type		207606	Number			
CORRESPONDENC	Ε ΠΔΤΔ					
CONTEST ONDENC						
Fax Number:	(801)531-9168					
Phone:	801-532-1922					
Email:	ACTurner@TraskBritt.com I be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US					
Mail.	De Sent to the e-mai					
Correspondent Name	Allen C. Turner					
Addama II 4	P.O. Box 2550					
Address Line 1:	P.U. Box 2	Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110				
		City, UTAH 84110				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Salt Lake C	2578-7854.2US				
	Salt Lake C					

\_

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called "Assignor"),

THROSBY, Mark, Kerkstraat 37, 3581 RB Utrecht, the Netherlands GEUIJEN, Cecilia Anna Wilhelmina, Schieland 15, 2751 DZ Moerkapelle, the Netherlands DE KRUIF, Cornelis, Adriaan, Westerlaan 40, 3731 EL De Bilt, the Netherlands

hereby sell, assign and transfer all rights accruing from the International Patent Applications (hereinafter called "International Applications"):

International Patent Application Serial No.: PCT/EP2007/055527 Filed: 05 June 2007 As Attorney Docket No.: 0143 WO 00 ORD Title: Human binding molecules having killing activity against staphylococci and uses thereof.

and all priority rights accruing from Patent Applications:

Application number:	US 60/811,477	Filing date: 06 June 2006
Application number:	EP 06124231.9	Filing date: 16 November 2006
Application number:	EP 07103584.4	Filing date: 06 March 2007

which priority rights were claimed in the International Applications

to Crucell Holland B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Archimedesweg 4, Leiden, 2333 CN, The Netherlands (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

"ALL RIGHTS ACCRUING FROM THE INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS" include, *inter alia*, any and all inventions disclosed in the International Applications, and any and all improvements of these inventions, and all priority rights of the International Applications, and any and all International, Regional and National Patent Applications (hereinafter called the "Applications") which have been or will be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted for and on the International Applications and the Applications, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the International Applications and the Applications or reissues or extensions of the International Applications and the Applications or Letters Patent, and all rights under International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the full exclusive benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past infringement of said Letters Patent, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein being assigned an represents that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement inconsistent with this Assignment or to the detriment of the patents, applications, inventions, and improvements being assigned hereby.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey all rights accruing from the International Applications in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenant and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said inventions, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any Letters Patent, to be obtained therein, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date 05 June 2007

Assignor: THRØ\$BY, Mark

Witnesser hv

Melanie Custers-van Spronsen

Date 05 June 2007

Assignor: GEUIJEN, Cecilia A.W.

ed by

Melanie Custers-van Spronsen

0143

PATENT REEL: 027714 FRAME: 0961

## 05 June 2007 Date

Assignor: DE KRUIF, Cornelis Adriaan Witnessed by:

Melanie Custers-van Spronsen

Date 05 June 2007 Assignee: Crucell Holland B.V.

By

Printed name: Ronald H.P. BRUS Printed title: President & CEO

Witnessed

Melanie Custers-van Spronsen

0143